Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susann M. KEOHANE	05/20/2002
Gerald F. MCBREARTY	05/20/2002
Shawn P. MULLEN	05/22/2002
Jessica K. MURILLO	05/22/2002
Johnny M. SHIEH	05/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10159511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-4549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-4540

Email: shana@sawyerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Erin C. Ming

Address Line 1: 2465 E Bayshore Road, Suite 406 Address Line 2: SAWYER LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920020068US1/2439P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frin C. Mina

PATENT

500276290

REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0854

Total Attachments: 3

source=AUS920020068US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=AUS920020068US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=AUS920020068US1_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0855

EU19003087605

Attorney Docket: AUS920020068US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

		*	
1	. Name of conveying party(ies):	*	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);
	Susann Marie KEOHANE Gerald Francis McBREARTY Shawn Patrick MULLEN Jessica Kelley MURILLO Johnny Meng-Han SHIEH	* * * *	Name: IBM Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
	Nature of conveyance:	Execution	n Dates: May Z0, 2002, May Z0, 2002, May Z2, 2002, May ZZ, 2002, and May Z0, 2002.
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is: May ZQ 2002; May ZQ 2002	a new patent : Mav <i>21</i> . 20	application, the execution date of the patent
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	y	
	7. Talont Application (10.(8)	* *	B. Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* * * 6.	· ·
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. Internal ZIP 4054	* * * * 6.	Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept.	*	Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. Internal ZIP 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003	*	Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit accound Deposit Account Number: 09-0447 (IBM Corp.) (Attach copy of this page)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. Internal ZIP 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003	* * * 6. * * * * * * * 8.	Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 09-0447 (IBM Corp.) (Attach copy of this page)
 9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. Internal ZIP 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 DO N	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Deposit Account Number: 09-0447 (IBM Corp.) (Attach copy of this page) IS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(5)

City of Austin, (1)Susann Marie KEOHANE State of Texas. County of Travis City of Austin, (2)**Gerald Francis McBREARTY** State of Texas, County of Travis City of Buda. Shawn Patrick MULLEN (3)County of Hays State of Texas, City of Hutto, (4) Jessica Kelley MURILLO State of Texas, County of Williamson

have invented certain improvements in

Johnny Meng-Han Shieh

County of Travis

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ALLOWING FOR THE SECURE TRANSMISSION AND TITLE RECEPTION OF DATA IN A PROCESSING SYSTEM

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on the following date(s):

City of Austin,

State of Texas.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and

PATENT

REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0857

assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

(1)

Custo

Susann Marie KEOHANE

(2)

Austin

Gerald Francis McBREARTY

Shawn Patrick MULLEN

(4)

Susann Marie KEOHANE

Gerald Francis McBREARTY

Shawn Patrick MULLEN

Jessia Lole Onlo

Jessia Kelley MURILLO

May 20, 2002

Jessia Kelley MURILLO

May 20, 2002

Johnty Meng-Han SHIEH

PATENT REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 05/14/2007